
DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/18/2025

NAME: ARANA, PAUL HENRRY DOB: 02/23/2000 5'10HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  260 EYES: BLK HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: N HOLLYWOOD OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 19:48

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/19/2025 01:58 7147333BP20254106 N THIRD ST / AMHERST DR

DUI / 69 PCSUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

DUI:ALCOHOL:M VC 23152(A) $0
OBSTRUCT/RESIST EXECUTIVE / POLICE OFFICER PC 69(A) $0

NAME: ASHEKIAN, HAROUTIOUN DOB: 09/15/1987 6'00HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  180 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: GLENDALE OCCUPATION: POBO SMIKE SHOP

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 22:25

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 22:46 7147041BP20254102 131 N ISABEL ST

WARRANT ARRESTSUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

BURBANK FEL WARRANT ZZ BURBANK FEL WARRANT $100,000
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/18/2025

NAME: BARRON, JUAN CARLOS DOB: 11/15/1990 5'06HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  130 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: N HOLLYWOOD OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 07:49

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 08:46 7146630BP20254093 6339 COLDWATER CYN AVE

MALE ARRESTED FOR H&SSUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: POSSESSION MISD HS 11377(A) $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0

NAME: BARRONGIL, MARCO ANTONIO DOB: 08/13/1999 6'01HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  275 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: HOLLYWOOD OCCUPATION: CONSTRUCTION

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 06:50

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 09:11 7146651BP202562441 6339 COLDWATER CNY NO HOLLYWOOD, CA 91606

Commercial burglary report. SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

BURGLARY  COMMERCIAL PC 459 $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/18/2025

NAME: BOYLE, DUSTIN RILEY DOB: 02/10/1987 5'10HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  175 EYES: GRN HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: MALIBU OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 22:36

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 22:59 7147033BP202565240 W VICTORY BLVD / N GRIFFITH PARK DR

Two males contacted at a bus stop. Both males arrested for weapons and narcotics.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $30,000
FELON IN POSSESSION/USE TEAR GAS OR TEAR GAS WEAPON PC 22810(A) $0
GET CREDIT/ETC OTHER'S ID PC 530.5(A) $0
MANUFACTURE/SALE/POSSESS METAL KNUCKLES PC 21810 $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0

NAME: CHAVEZ, BRIAN CESAR DOB: 10/07/2003 6'00HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  180 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION: WAREHOUSE

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 07:30

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 09:08 7146638BP202562441 3327 SABINA ST

Commercial burglary report. SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

BURGLARY  COMMERCIAL PC 459 $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/18/2025

NAME: EAGLE, KATIE ANN DOB: 07/17/1982 5'09HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  115 EYES: BLU HAIR: BLNSEX: F

CITY OF RESIDENCE: CHATSWORTH OCCUPATION: BARTENDER

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 10:48

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 12:25 7146697BP202565146 301 N PASS AVE

Traffic stop resulted in arrest of two subjects for drug violationsSUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE MISD HS 11350(A) $0

NAME: LEDERER, JUSTIN MATTHEW DOB: 01/27/1993 5'11HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  170 EYES: BLU HAIR: BLNSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: CASTAIC OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 22:51

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 23:01 7147044BP202565240 W VICTORY BLVD / N GRIFFITH PARK DR

Two males contacted at a bus stop. Both males arrested for weapons and narcotics.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $250
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE MISD HS 11350(A) $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/18/2025

NAME: LOPEZ, JERMEY MICHAEL DOB: 12/03/2002 6'00HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  190 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION: AMAZON DELIVERY DRIVER

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 07:00

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 08:40 7146644BP202562441 3327 SABINA ST

Commercial burglary report. SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

BURGLARY  COMMERCIAL PC 459 $0
CARRY CONCEALED FIREARM UPON PERSON PC 25400(A)(2) $0
POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY MAGAZINE PC 32310(C) $0

NAME: LUISJUAN, JACQUELINE DOB: 02/18/2006 5'00HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  150 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: F

CITY OF RESIDENCE: BANNING OCCUPATION: BARISTA

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 19:53

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 20:08 7146982BP202564219 S GLENOAKS BLVD / E SANTA ANITA AVE

Passenger in vehicle shot at another moving vehicle. Victim's and vehicle were not struck by gun fire. Video footage available.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

Flock ALPR notification for 245 suspect vehicle (GO#2025-64219). Officers located the vehicle in Sun Valley and initiated a high risk stop. Female was placed 

under arrest for possession of nitrous oxide and driving without a driver's license.

SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

DISCHARGE FIREARM AT INHABITED DWELLING/ETC PC 246 $250,000
POSSESS NITROUS OXIDE-INTENT TO INHALE/INGEST/ETC PC 381B $0
UNLICENSED DRIVER VC 12500(A) $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/18/2025

NAME: MOHSENI, SABA DOB: 02/02/1998 5'07HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  140 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: F

CITY OF RESIDENCE: BEVERLY HILLS OCCUPATION: DANCER

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 18:30

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 19:42 7146974BP202565216 322 N PASS AVE

Call for service regarding verbal dispute and female subject refusing to leave a hotel. Female was arrested for narcotics.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE MISD HS 11350(A) $0

NAME: PEJOJIAN, ARAM DOB: 01/04/1963 5'07HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  185 EYES: BRO HAIR: GRYSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: VAN NUYS OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 18:47

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 19:18 7147013BP202565221 500 S BUENA VISTA ST

Male parked his car in front of the Walt Disney Studios and drank alcohol. He was arrested for 647(f) SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

DRUNK IN PUBLIC - DISORDERLY CONDUCT PC 647(F) $0

NAME: RINGGOLD, JOHNNY SHELLEY HAROLD DOB: 02/02/1970 5'10HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  165 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: CHATSWORTH OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 10:52

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 12:01 7146707BP202565146 301 N PASS AVE

Traffic stop resulted in arrest of two subjects for drug violationsSUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: POSSESSION MISD HS 11377(A) $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/18/2025

NAME: SAENZ, JOEL MARTIN DOB: 03/01/1975 5'06HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  159 EYES: BLK HAIR:SEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: N HOLLYWOOD OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 11:03

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/18/2025 11:21 7146686BP202565147 3211 W VICTORY BLVD

Subject arrested for a Burbank Warrant.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

TRESPASS:ENTER/OCCUPY PROPERTY/STRUCTURE WITHOUT CONSENT PC 602(M) $1,000

NAME: WILLIAMS, DEREK COSTELLO DOB: 03/18/1978 5'08HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  176 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: NORTH HOLLYWOOD OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/18/2025 23:40

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/19/2025 00:10 7147236BP202565254 W VERDUGO AVE / N KENWOOD ST

Consent contact, male arrested for possession of paraphernalia and suspected methamphetamine.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: POSSESSION MISD HS 11377(A) $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0
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